

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	KUHIO HIGHWAY EMERGENCY SHORELINE MITIGATION, VICINITY OF WAILUA BEACH			EARTHWORKS PACIFIC, INC.		KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	F.A.P. NO. ER-24(004)								
NET LENGTH:	0.3 Miles								
ISLAND:	KAUAI								
DISTRICT:	KAWAIHAU								
TYPE CODE:	05-4R, 31								
DATE ADVERTISED:	April 22, 2024								
BIDS OPENED:	May 22, 2024								
COMPLETION TIME:	300 WORKING DAYS								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0100	Clearing and Grubbing	4,486	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 44,860.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,916.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,093.50
201.0200	Debris Removal	FA	FA	FA	\$ 20,000.00	FA	\$ 20,000.00	FA	\$ 20,000.00
202.0100	Removal of Concrete	72	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,480.00
202.0200	Removal of Sandbags	350	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00
206.0100	Excavation for Class VIII Riprap	24,981	CY	\$ 17.00	\$ 424,677.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 749,430.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 374,715.00
206.0200	Sand Fill for Berms and Revetment	10,000	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100,000.00
206.0300	LiDAR Data Collection	LS	LS	LS	\$ 20,000.00	LS	\$ 30,000.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	\$ 225,000.00	LS	\$ 417,000.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00
503.0100	Concrete Pad for Monitoring Camera	LS	LS	LS	\$ 12,000.00	LS	\$ 7,000.00	LS	\$ 3,000.00
510.0100	Class VIII Riprap Rock Armor Stone	15,713	Ton	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,885,560.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 5,263,855.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,074,116.00
510.0200	Kyowa Bags	55	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 134,750.00	\$ 1,366.00	\$ 75,130.00
510.0300	Triton Marine Mattress	340	Each	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,666,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,530,000.00	\$ 6,268.00	\$ 2,131,120.00
512.0100	Sandsaver and Scour Protection	183	Each	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,756,800.00	\$ 9,530.00	\$ 1,743,990.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 782,325.00
619.0100	Native Plants (Pohinahina, Pohuehue, Aki Aki/Akulikuli)	1,325	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 152,375.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 229,225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 132,500.00
619.0200	Naupaka Plants	350	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00
621.1000	Inventory of Invasive Species before Construction	LS	LS	LS	\$ 24,000.00	LS	\$ 6,000.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00
621.2000	Invasive Species Removal Plan	FA	FA	FA	\$ 5,000.00	FA	\$ 5,000.00	FA	\$ 5,000.00
621.3000	Removal of Plants and Animals Established before Physical Construction or Site Work, Post-removal Monitoring	FA	FA	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00
621.4000	Monitoring of Invasive Species during and after-Construction	LS	LS	LS	\$ 30,000.00	LS	\$ 9,000.00	LS	\$ 25,000.00
621.5000	Post-Construction Inventory Prior to Returning the Site to the State	LS	LS	LS	\$ 2,500.00	LS	\$ 2,500.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00
627.0100	Public Guidance and Informational Sign	4	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	KUHIO HIGHWAY EMERGENCY SHORELINE MITIGATION, VICINITY OF WAILUA BEACH			EARTHWORKS PACIFIC, INC.		KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	F.A.P. NO. ER-24(004)								
NET LENGTH:	0.3 Miles								
ISLAND:	KAUAI								
DISTRICT:	KAWAIHAU								
TYPE CODE:	05-4R, 31								
DATE ADVERTISED:	April 22, 2024								
BIDS OPENED:	May 22, 2024								
COMPLETION TIME:	300 WORKING DAYS								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1030	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	237	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,451.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,035.00
629.1050	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	395	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,455.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,700.00
629.2020	Type C Pavement Marker	9	Each	\$ 17.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00
631.1000	Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
632.0122	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Flexible Delineator	21	Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,772.00
636.1000	Additional E-Construction Programs, Additional Licenses, or Additional Equipment	FA	FA	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00
643.0100	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	FA	FA	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	LS	\$ 50,000.00
645.1000	Traffic Control	LS	LS	LS	\$ 200,000.00	LS	\$ 614,000.00	LS	\$ 90,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Additional Advertisements	FA	FA	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	LS	LS	LS	\$ 2,000.00	LS	\$ 1,000.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00
671.1000	Protection of Endangered Species	FA	FA	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00
691.1000	Archaeological Monitoring	FA	FA	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00	FA	\$ 10,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 6 percent of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 400,000.00	LS	\$ 620,450.00	LS	\$ 368,330.00
	Total Amount for Comparison of Bids \$ 7,782,630.00 \$ 11,893,739.00 \$ 6,557,166.50								
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project.								
				May 29, 2024					
	Eric Fujikawa, Project Manager		Date						